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Horizontal and vertical charging
Foldable for easy portability
Compatible with all smartphones that support 
QI charging
Requires 18W Quick Charge 3.0 wall charger to 
charge up to 10W ( not included)
WALL-MOUNTED USB POWER SUPPLY WITH 
INSUFFICIENT POWER WILL RESULT IN VERY 
SLOW CHARGING TIMES

*Note*  ●This product is not for children under 
3 years old. ●Avoid extreme temperatures, this 
may cause the device, or your smartphone to 
overheat. ●Do not operate if the product or your 
smartphone are wet ●Do not place any foreign 
objects on to the charging pad ●This device is 
only to charge smartphones wit Qi (wireless 
charging function). ●Do not try to charge 
any other devices with this product  ●If your 
smartphone starts overheating or is showing any 
other signs of malfunction during charging, stop 
charging immediately. 

PRODUCT STRUCTURE:
a. Charging pad
b. Angle adjustment 
c. Height adjustment
d. Idicator light 
e. Smartphone holder
f. Angle adjustment
h. USB-C cable port

WARRANTY INFORMATION AND PERIOD:
EU 24 months. Other countries 12 months from 
date of purchase.
This product is manufactured by Eye Caramba 

c. Korkeuden säätö
d. Merkkivalo 
e. Älypuhelimen pidike
f. Kulman säätö
h. USB-C-kaapelin portti

TAKUUTIEDOT JA -AIKA:
EU 24 kuukautta. Muut maat 12 kuukautta 
ostopäivästä.
Tämän tuotteen on valmistanut Eye Caramba 
LTD, Tehtaankatu 19 C 16, 00170 Helsinki.
Kodak-tavaramerkkiä, -logoa ja tavaramerkkiä 
käytetään Kodakin lisenssillä.
Asiakastukea varten: 
info@kodakringlight.com

Gebruiksaanwijzing voor KODAK 
Power Stand / voor Smartphone 
PS001

OMGAAN MET DE KODAK POWER STAND
Laat dit product niet vallen, demonteer het niet, 
open het niet, druk het niet plat, buig het niet, 
vervorm het niet, doorboor het niet, versnipper 
het niet, gebruik het niet in de magnetron, 
verbrand het niet, verf het niet en steek er geen 
vreemde voorwerpen in. 
Plaats geen vreemde voorwerpen op het 
laadstation. Controleer of er geen overtollig vuil 
op het siliconen oplaadkussen ligt voordat u 
begint met opladen.
 
VERMIJDEN VAN WATER EN NATTE PLAATSEN 
Gebruik dit product niet in de regen, of op 
andere natte plaatsen. Als dit product nat wordt, 

PS001

MANIPULATION DU KODAK POWER STAND
Ne laissez pas tomber, ne démontez pas, 
n’ouvrez pas, n’écrasez pas, ne pliez pas, ne 
déformez pas, ne perforez pas, ne déchiquetez 
pas, ne passez pas au micro-ondes, n’incinérez 
pas, ne peignez pas et n’insérez pas d’objets 
étrangers dans ce produit. 
Ne placez pas d’objets étrangers sur le socle de 
charge. Assurez-vous qu’il n’y a pas de débris 
sur le coussin de charge en silicone avant de 
commencer la charge.
 
ÉVITER L’EAU ET LES ENDROITS HUMIDES 
N’utilisez pas ce produit sous la pluie ou dans 
tout autre endroit humide. Si ce produit est 
mouillé, débranchez tous les câbles avant de 
le nettoyer et laissez-le sécher complètement 
avant de le remettre en marche. N’essayez 
pas de sécher ce produit avec une source de 
chaleur externe, comme un four à micro-ondes 
ou un sèche-cheveux. Les produits qui ont été 
endommagés à la suite d’une exposition à des 
liquides ne sont pas réparables.
Ne chargez pas votre téléphone s’il est mouillé. 
Cela pourrait endommager votre Smartphone ou 
le socle d’alimentation.

RÉPARATION OU MODIFICATION DU STAND 
D’ALIMENTATION KODAK N’essayez jamais de 
réparer ou de modifier ce produit par vous-
même. Le démontage de ce produit, y compris 
le retrait des vis externes, peut provoquer des 
dommages qui ne sont pas couverts par la 
garantie. Cela annule la garantie et dégage 

repair.

Product Requirements:
•Qi-certified smartphones or those with an 
external Qi receiver case
•Wireless charging pad requires a power supply 
with minimum of 10 W (5 V / 2 A)
•USB-C cable must support a minimum of 5 V / 
2 A (included)
•USB wall socket must support 5 V / 2 A

USING CONNECTORS OR PORTS 
Never force a connector into a port. Check for 
any possible obstructions on the port. If the 
connector and port do not join with reasonable 
ease, they probably do not match. Make sure 
that the connector matches the port and that 
you have positioned the connector correctly in 
relation to the port. Forcing the cable to a wrong 
port may cause severe damage to the product.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS: 
1. See that there is no excess debris on the 
silicone charging pad.
2. Adjust the Kodak Power Stand to the wanted 
angle and height
3. Plug the USB-C cable into the Power Stand
4. Plug USB to a wall socket (5V / A2)
5. Place your smartphone on the phone holder 
and it will start charging automatically.
6. Fold up for easy transportation after use 

Specifications: 
Adjustable height 15cm – 26cm / 5.9inch – 
10.2inch
Double coil 10W charging

LTD, Tehtaankatu 19 C 16, 00170 Helsinki, 
Finland.
The Kodak trademark, logo and trade dress are 
used under license from Kodak
For customer support: 
info@kodakringlight.com

Käyttöohje KODAK 
Power Stand / for Smartphone 
PS001

KODAK POWER STANDIN KÄSITTELY
Älä pudota, pura, avaa, murskaa, taivuta, 
epämuodosta, puhkaise, silppua, 
mikroaaltouunissa, polta, maalaa tai aseta tähän 
tuotteeseen vieraita esineitä. 
Älä aseta vieraita esineitä latausalustan päälle. 
Varmista, ettei silikonilatausalustalla ole 
ylimääräisiä roskia ennen latauksen aloittamista.
 
VEDEN JA MÄRKIEN PAIKKOJEN VÄLTTÄMINEN 
Älä käytä tätä tuotetta sateessa tai muissa 
märissä paikoissa. Jos tämä tuote kastuu, 
irrota kaikki kaapelit ennen puhdistusta ja 
anna sen kuivua perusteellisesti ennen kuin 
käynnistät sen uudelleen. Älä yritä kuivata tätä 
tuotetta ulkoisella lämmönlähteellä, kuten 
mikroaaltouunilla tai hiustenkuivaajalla. Tuotetta, 
joka on vahingoittunut nesteille altistumisen 
seurauksena, ei voi huoltaa.
Älä lataa puhelinta, jos se on märkä. Tämä 
saattaa vahingoittaa älypuhelinta tai Power 
Stand -jalustaa.

KODAK POWER STANDIN KORJAAMINEN TAI 

MUUTTAMINEN 
Älä koskaan yritä korjata tai muuttaa tätä tuotetta 
itse, tuotteen purkaminen, mukaan lukien 
ulkoisten ruuvien irrottaminen, voi aiheuttaa 
vaurioita, joita takuu ei kata. Tämä mitätöi takuun 
ja vapauttaa valmistajan vastuusta vahingoista. 
Ota yhteyttä valtuutettuun jälleenmyyjään/
jälleenmyyjään apua tai korjausta varten.

Tuotevaatimukset:
- Qi-sertifioidut älypuhelimet tai älypuhelimet, 
joissa on ulkoinen Qi-vastaanottimen kotelo.
- Langaton lataustyyny vaatii virtalähteen, jonka 
teho on vähintään 10 W (5 V / 2 A).
- USB-C-kaapelin on tuettava vähintään 5 V / 2 A 
(sisältyy toimitukseen).
- USB-seinäpistorasian on tuettava 5 V / 2 A:ta

LIITTIMIEN TAI PORTTIEN KÄYTTÄMINEN 
Älä koskaan työnnä liitintä väkisin porttiin. 
Tarkista, ettei portissa ole mahdollisia esteitä. Jos 
liitin ja portti eivät yhdisty kohtuullisen helposti, 
ne eivät todennäköisesti sovi yhteen. Varmista, 
että liitin sopii porttiin ja että olet asettanut 
liittimen oikein porttiin nähden. Kaapelin 
pakottaminen väärään porttiin voi aiheuttaa 
vakavia vaurioita tuotteelle.

KÄYTTÖOHJEET: 
1. Varmista, ettei silikonilataustyynyllä ole 
ylimääräisiä roskia.
2. Säädä Kodak Power Stand -jalusta haluttuun 
kulmaan ja korkeudelle
3. Kytke USB-C-kaapeli Power Stand -jalustaan
4. Kytke USB-liitin pistorasiaan (5V / A2).

5. Aseta älypuhelin puhelintelineeseen ja se 
alkaa latautua automaattisesti.
6. Taita kokoon, jotta se on helppo kuljettaa 
käytön jälkeen 

Tekniset tiedot: 
Säädettävä korkeus 15cm - 26cm / 5.9inch - 
10.2inch.
Kaksoiskelan 10W lataus
Vaakasuora ja pystysuora lataus
Kokoontaitettava helppoa siirrettävyyttä varten
Yhteensopiva kaikkien QI-latausta tukevien 
älypuhelimien kanssa
Vaatii 18W Quick Charge 3.0 -seinälaturin 
lataamaan jopa 10W ( ei sisälly)

SEINÄÄN ASENNETTU USB-VIRTALÄHDE, 
JONKA TEHO ON RIITTÄMÄTÖN, JOHTAA 
HYVIN HITAASEEN LATAUSAIKAAN.

*Huomautus* ●Tämä tuote ei ole tarkoitettu 
alle 3-vuotiaille lapsille. ●Vältä äärimmäisiä 
lämpötiloja, tämä voi aiheuttaa laitteen tai 
älypuhelimen ylikuumenemisen. ●Älä käytä, 
jos tuote tai älypuhelin on märkä ●Älä aseta 
latausalustalle vieraita esineitä ●Tämä laite on 
tarkoitettu vain Qi-älypuhelinten lataamiseen 
(langaton lataustoiminto). ●Älä yritä ladata muita 
laitteita tällä tuotteella ●Jos älypuhelimesi alkaa 
ylikuumentua tai osoittaa muita toimintahäiriön 
merkkejä latauksen aikana, lopeta lataus 
välittömästi. 

TUOTTEEN RAKENNE:
a. Latausalusta
b. Kulman säätö 

haal dan alle kabels uit het stopcontact voordat 
u het schoonmaakt, en laat het goed drogen 
voordat u het weer aanzet. Probeer dit product 
niet te drogen met een externe warmtebron, 
zoals een magnetron of een haardroger. Product 
dat is beschadigd als gevolg van blootstelling 
aan vloeistoffen kan niet worden onderhouden.
Laad uw telefoon niet op als deze nat is. Dit kan 
schade veroorzaken aan uw smartphone of de 
Power Stand.

Probeer dit product nooit zelf te repareren of 
aan te passen. Demontage van dit product, 
inclusief het verwijderen van externe schroeven, 
kan schade veroorzaken die niet wordt gedekt 
door de garantie. Dit maakt de garantie ongeldig 
en ontheft de fabrikant van aansprakelijkheid 
voor schade. Neem contact op met een erkende 
dealer/distributeur voor assistentie of reparatie.

Productvereisten:
- Qi-gecertificeerde smartphones of 
smartphones met een externe Qi-
ontvangerbehuizing
- Draadloos oplaadstation vereist een 
stroomvoorziening van minimaal 10 W (5 V / 2 A)
- USB-C-kabel moet minimaal 5 V / 2 A 
ondersteunen (meegeleverd)
- USB-wandcontactdoos moet 5 V / 2 A 
ondersteunen

GEBRUIK VAN CONNECTOREN OF POORTEN 
Forceer nooit een connector in een poort. 
Controleer op mogelijke obstructies op de 
poort. Als de connector en de poort niet met 
redelijk gemak op elkaar aansluiten, passen 

ze waarschijnlijk niet bij elkaar. Zorg ervoor 
dat de connector bij de poort past en dat u de 
connector juist hebt geplaatst ten opzichte van 
de poort. Het forceren van de kabel naar een 
verkeerde poort kan ernstige schade aan het 
product veroorzaken.

BEDIENINGSINSTRUCTIES: 
1. Zorg ervoor dat er geen overtollig vuil op het 
siliconen oplaadkussen ligt.
2. Stel de Kodak Power Stand in op de gewenste 
hoek en hoogte.
3. Steek de USB-C kabel in de Power Stand
4. Sluit de USB aan op een stopcontact (5V / A2)
5. Plaats uw smartphone op de telefoonhouder 
en hij zal automatisch beginnen met opladen.
6. Opvouwbaar voor gemakkelijk transport na 
gebruik 

Specificaties: 
Verstelbare hoogte 15cm - 26cm / 5.9inch - 
10.2inch
Dubbele spoel 10W opladen
Horizontaal en verticaal opladen
Opvouwbaar voor eenvoudige draagbaarheid
Compatibel met alle smartphones die QI-
opladen ondersteunen
Vereist 18W Quick Charge 3.0 muurlader om tot 
10W op te laden (niet inbegrepen)

MUUR-GEMONTEERDE USB VOEDING MET 
ONVOLDOENDE VERMOGEN ZAL RESULTEREN 
IN ZEER TRAGE LAADTIJDEN

*Note* ●Dit product is niet geschikt voor 

kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar. ●Vermijd extreme 
temperaturen, hierdoor kan het apparaat, of uw 
smartphone oververhit raken. ●Niet gebruiken als 
het product of uw smartphone nat zijn ●Gebruik 
geen vreemde voorwerpen op het oplaadpad 
●Dit apparaat is alleen voor het opladen van 
smartphones met Qi (draadloze oplaadfunctie). 
●Probeer geen andere apparaten op te laden 
met dit product ●Als uw smartphone tijdens het 
opladen oververhit raakt of andere tekenen van 
storingen vertoont, stop dan onmiddellijk met 
opladen. 

PRODUCTSTRUCTUUR:
a. Oplaadkussen
b. Hoekinstelling 
c. Hoogteverstelling
d. Idicatorlampje 
e. Smartphonehouder
f. Hoekverstelling
h. USB-C kabelpoort

GARANTIEGEGEVENS EN -PERIODE:
EU 24 maanden. Andere landen 12 maanden 
vanaf datum van aankoop.
Dit product is vervaardigd door Eye Caramba 
LTD, Tehtaankatu 19 C 16, 00170 Helsinki, 
Finland.
Het handelsmerk, logo en de huisstijl van Kodak 
worden gebruikt onder licentie van Kodak
Voor klantenondersteuning: 
info@kodakringlight.com

Manuel d’utilisation pour KODAK 
Power Stand / pour Smartphone 

le fabricant de toute responsabilité en cas de 
dommages. Contactez un revendeur/distributeur 
agréé pour toute assistance ou réparation.

Exigences du produit :
- Smartphones certifiés Qi ou ceux dotés d’un 
boîtier récepteur Qi externe.
- Le coussin de charge sans fil nécessite une 
alimentation électrique d’au moins 10 W (5 V 
/ 2 A).
- Le câble USB-C doit supporter un minimum de 
5 V / 2 A (inclus)
- La prise USB murale doit être compatible avec 
5 V / 2 A.

UTILISATION DES CONNECTEURS OU DES 
PORTS 
Ne forcez jamais un connecteur dans un port. 
Vérifiez qu’il n’y a pas d’obstruction éventuelle 
sur le port. Si le connecteur et le port ne 
s’assemblent pas avec une facilité raisonnable, 
ils ne sont probablement pas assortis. Assurez-
vous que le connecteur correspond au port 
et que vous avez positionné le connecteur 
correctement par rapport au port. Le fait 
de forcer le câble sur un mauvais port peut 
endommager gravement le produit.

INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION : 
1. Veillez à ce qu’il n’y ait pas de débris excessifs 
sur le coussin de charge en silicone.
2. Réglez le support d’alimentation Kodak à 
l’angle et à la hauteur souhaités.
3. Branchez le câble USB-C sur le support 
d’alimentation.
4. Branchez l’USB à une prise murale (5V / A2).

5. Placez votre smartphone sur le support 
de téléphone et il commencera à se charger 
automatiquement.
6. Se plie pour un transport facile après 
utilisation 

Spécifications : 
Hauteur réglable 15cm - 26cm / 5.9inch - 
10.2inch
Chargement double bobine 10W
Chargement horizontal et vertical
Pliable pour un transport facile
Compatible avec tous les smartphones prenant 
en charge la charge QI
Nécessite un chargeur mural 18W Quick Charge 
3.0 pour charger jusqu’à 10W ( non inclus)

UNE ALIMENTATION USB MURALE AVEC UNE 
PUISSANCE INSUFFISANTE ENTRAÎNERA DES 
TEMPS DE CHARGE TRÈS LENTS.

*Note* ●Ce produit n’est pas destiné aux enfants 
de moins de 3 ans. ●Évitez les températures 
extrêmes, cela peut entraîner une surchauffe 
de l’appareil, ou de votre smartphone. ●Ne pas 
utiliser si le produit ou votre smartphone sont 
mouillés ●Ne pas placer d’objets étrangers sur le 
socle de charge ●Cet appareil est uniquement 
destiné à charger les smartphones wit Qi 
(fonction de charge sans fil). ●N’essayez pas de 
charger d’autres appareils avec ce produit ●Si 
votre smartphone commence à surchauffer ou 
présente tout autre signe de dysfonctionnement 
pendant la charge, arrêtez immédiatement la 
charge. 

STRUCTURE DU PRODUIT :
a. Coussinet de chargement
b. Réglage de l’angle 
c. Réglage de la hauteur
d. Voyant lumineux 
e. Support pour smartphone
f. Réglage de l’angle
h. Port pour câble USB-C

INFORMATIONS ET PÉRIODE DE GARANTIE :
UE 24 mois. Autres pays 12 mois à compter de la 
date d’achat.
Ce produit est fabriqué par Eye Caramba LTD, 
Tehtaankatu 19 C 16, 00170 Helsinki, Finlande.
La marque, le logo et l’habillage commercial 
Kodak sont utilisés sous licence de Kodak.
Pour le support client : 
info@kodakringlight.com

Benutzerhandbuch für KODAK 
Power Stand / für Smartphone 
PS001

HANDHABUNG DES KODAK POWER STAND
Lassen Sie das Produkt nicht fallen, zerlegen 
Sie es nicht, öffnen Sie es nicht, quetschen Sie 
es nicht, biegen Sie es nicht, verformen Sie es 
nicht, durchstechen Sie es nicht, schreddern Sie 
es nicht, stellen Sie es nicht in die Mikrowelle, 
verbrennen Sie es nicht, streichen Sie es nicht 
und führen Sie keine Fremdkörper in das Produkt 
ein. 
Legen Sie keine Fremdkörper auf das Ladepad. 
Vergewissern Sie sich, dass sich keine 

User Manual For KODAK 
Power Stand / for Smartphone 
PS001

HANDLING THE KODAK POWER STAND
Do not drop, disassemble, open, crush, bend, 
deform, puncture, shred, microwave, incinerate, 
paint, or insert foreign objects into this product. 
Do not place any foreign objects on to the 
charging pad. See that there is no excess debris 
on the silicone charging pad before starting 
charging.
 
AVOIDING WATER AND WET LOCATIONS 
Do not use this product in rain, or other wet 
locations. In case this product gets wet, unplug 
all cables, before cleaning, and allow it to dry 
thoroughly before turning it on again. Do not 
attempt to dry this product with an external heat 
source, such as microwave oven or hair dryer. 
Product that has been damaged as a result of 
exposure to liquids is not serviceable.
Do not charge your phone if it is wet. This might 
cause damage to your smartphone or the Power 
Stand.

REPAIRING OR MODIFYING KODAK POWER 
STAND Never attempt to repair or modify this 
product by yourself, disassembling this product, 
including the removal of external screws, may 
cause damage that is not covered under the 
warranty. This voids warranty and releases the 
manufacturer from liability for damage. Contact 
authorized dealer/distributor for assistance or 



funciona se o produto ou o seu smartphone 
estiverem molhados ●Do não colocar 
quaisquer objectos estranhos na almofada 
de carregamento ●This dispositivo é apenas 
para carregar smartphones com Qi (função de 
carregamento sem fios). ●Do não tentar carregar 
quaisquer outros dispositivos com este produto 
●If o seu smartphone começa a sobreaquecer 
ou mostra quaisquer outros sinais de mau 
funcionamento durante o carregamento, parar o 
carregamento imediatamente. 

ESTRUTURA DO PRODUTO:
a. Almofada de recarga
b. Ajuste dos ângulos 
c. Ajuste da altura
d. Luz de idicador 
e. Suporte para Smartphone
f. Ajuste dos ângulos
h. Porta de cabo USB-C

INFORMAÇÃO E PERÍODO DE GARANTIA:
UE 24 meses. Outros países 12 meses a partir da 
data de compra.
Este produto é fabricado por Eye Caramba LTD, 
Tehtaankatu 19 C 16, 00170 Helsinki, Finlândia.
A marca registada Kodak, o logotipo e o 
vestuário comercial são utilizados sob licença 
da Kodak
Para apoio ao cliente: 
info@kodakringlight.com

RF exposure statement

This equipment complies with the FCC RF radiation exposure limits 
set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be 
installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20cm between 
the radiator and any part of your body.

überschüssigen Ablagerungen auf dem Silikon-
Ladepad befinden, bevor Sie den Ladevorgang 
starten.
 
VERMEIDEN VON WASSER UND FEUCHTEN 
ORTEN 
Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht im Regen 
oder an anderen nassen Orten. Sollte das 
Gerät nass werden, ziehen Sie alle Kabel 
ab, bevor Sie es reinigen, und lassen Sie 
es gründlich trocknen, bevor Sie es wieder 
einschalten. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät 
mit einer externen Wärmequelle zu trocknen, 
z. B. mit einem Mikrowellenherd oder einem 
Haartrockner. Ein Produkt, das durch den 
Kontakt mit Flüssigkeiten beschädigt wurde, 
kann nicht repariert werden.
Laden Sie Ihr Telefon nicht auf, wenn es nass 
ist. Dies könnte Ihr Smartphone oder den Power 
Stand beschädigen.

REPARATUREN ODER MODIFIZIEREN DES 
KODAK POWER STAND Versuchen Sie niemals, 
dieses Produkt selbst zu reparieren oder zu 
modifizieren. Das Zerlegen des Produkts, 
einschließlich des Entfernens externer 
Schrauben, kann zu Schäden führen, die nicht 
von der Garantie abgedeckt sind. Dies führt 
zum Erlöschen der Garantie und entbindet den 
Hersteller von der Haftung für Schäden. Wenden 
Sie sich für Hilfe oder Reparaturen an einen 
autorisierten Händler/Vertriebspartner.

Produktanforderungen:
- Qi-zertifizierte Smartphones oder solche mit 
einem externen Qi-Empfängergehäuse

6. Nach dem Gebrauch für den einfachen 
Transport zusammenklappen 

Spezifikationen: 
Einstellbare Höhe 15cm - 26cm / 5.9inch - 
10.2inch
Doppelte Spule 10W Aufladung
Horizontale und vertikale Aufladung
Zusammenklappbar für einfache Portabilität
Kompatibel mit allen Smartphones, die QI-Laden 
unterstützen
Erfordert 18W Quick Charge 3.0 Wandladegerät 
zum Aufladen mit bis zu 10W (nicht enthalten)

EIN WANDMONTIERTES USB-NETZTEIL MIT 
UNZUREICHENDER LEISTUNG FÜHRT ZU SEHR 
LANGSAMEN LADEZEITEN

*Hinweis* ●Dieses Produkt ist nicht für Kinder 
unter 3 Jahren geeignet. Vermeiden Sie extreme 
Temperaturen, da dies zu einer Überhitzung des 
Geräts oder Ihres Smartphones führen kann. 
●Betreiben Sie das Produkt oder Ihr Smartphone 
nicht, wenn es nass ist ●Legen Sie keine 
Fremdkörper auf das Ladepad ●Dieses Gerät 
ist nur zum Aufladen von Smartphones mit Qi 
(drahtlose Ladefunktion) geeignet. ●Versuchen 
Sie nicht, andere Geräte mit diesem Produkt 
aufzuladen ●Wenn Ihr Smartphone während 
des Ladevorgangs zu überhitzen beginnt oder 
andere Anzeichen einer Fehlfunktion aufweist, 
beenden Sie den Ladevorgang sofort. 

PRODUKTAUFBAU:
a. Ladestation
b. Winkeleinstellung 

c. Höhenverstellung
d. Blinkleuchte 
e. Smartphone-Halterung
f. Winkeleinstellung
h. USB-C-Kabelanschluss

GARANTIEINFORMATIONEN UND -DAUER:
EU 24 Monate. Andere Länder 12 Monate ab 
Kaufdatum.
Dieses Produkt wird von Eye Caramba LTD, 
Tehtaankatu 19 C 16, 00170 Helsinki, Finnland, 
hergestellt.
Die Marke, das Logo und die Aufmachung 
von Kodak werden unter Lizenz von Kodak 
verwendet.
Für Kundenunterstützung: 
info@kodakringlight.com

Manual de usuario para KODAK 
Power Stand / para Smartphone 
PS001

MANIPULACIÓN DEL SOPORTE DE 
ALIMENTACIÓN KODAK
No deje caer, desmonte, abra, aplaste, doble, 
deforme, perfore, triture, caliente en el 
microondas, incinere, pinte o introduzca objetos 
extraños en este producto. 
No coloque objetos extraños sobre la 
almohadilla de carga. Compruebe que no hay 
exceso de residuos en la almohadilla de carga 
de silicona antes de iniciar la carga.
 
EVITAR EL AGUA Y LOS LUGARES HÚMEDOS 
No utilice este producto bajo la lluvia ni en otros 

lugares húmedos. En caso de que este producto 
se moje, desenchufe todos los cables, antes de 
limpiarlo, y deje que se seque completamente 
antes de volver a encenderlo. No intente secar 
este producto con una fuente de calor externa, 
como un horno microondas o un secador de 
pelo. El producto que ha sido dañado como 
resultado de la exposición a líquidos no es 
reparable.
No cargue el teléfono si está mojado. Esto podría 
causar daños en el teléfono inteligente o en el 
soporte de alimentación.

REPARACIÓN O MODIFICACIÓN DEL POWER 
STAND DE KODAK No intente nunca reparar 
o modificar este producto por sí mismo, el 
desmontaje de este producto, incluyendo la 
retirada de tornillos externos, puede causar 
daños que no están cubiertos por la garantía. 
Esto anula la garantía y exime al fabricante 
de la responsabilidad de los daños. Póngase 
en contacto con un vendedor/distribuidor 
autorizado para obtener asistencia o reparación.

Requisitos del producto:
- Teléfonos inteligentes con certificación Qi o 
con una caja receptora Qi externa
- La almohadilla de carga inalámbrica requiere 
una fuente de alimentación con un mínimo de 
10 W (5 V / 2 A)
- El cable USB-C debe soportar un mínimo de 5 
V / 2 A (incluido)
- La toma de corriente USB debe soportar 5 V 
/ 2 A

USO DE CONECTORES O PUERTOS 

Nunca fuerce un conector en un puerto. 
Comprueba si hay alguna posible obstrucción 
en el puerto. Si el conector y el puerto no se 
unen con razonable facilidad, probablemente 
no coincidan. Asegúrese de que el conector 
coincide con el puerto y de que ha colocado 
el conector correctamente en relación con el 
puerto. Forzar el cable a un puerto incorrecto 
puede causar graves daños al producto.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: 
1. Compruebe que no hay exceso de residuos en 
la almohadilla de carga de silicona.
2. Ajuste el Kodak Power Stand al ángulo y la 
altura deseados
3. Enchufa el cable USB-C en el Power Stand
4. Conecta el USB a una toma de corriente (5V 
/ A2)
5. Coloca tu smartphone en el soporte 
para teléfonos y comenzará a cargarse 
automáticamente.
6. Se pliega para facilitar el transporte después 
de su uso 

Especificaciones: 
Altura ajustable 15cm - 26cm / 5.9inch - 10.2inch
Doble bobina de carga de 10W
Carga horizontal y vertical
Plegable para facilitar su transporte
Compatible con todos los smartphones que 
soportan la carga QI
Requiere un cargador de pared Quick Charge 
3.0 de 18W para cargar hasta 10W ( no incluido)

LA FUENTE DE ALIMENTACIÓN USB DE PARED 
CON POTENCIA INSUFICIENTE DARÁ LUGAR A 
TIEMPOS DE CARGA MUY LENTOS

*Nota* ●Este producto no es para niños menores 
de 3 años. ●Evite las temperaturas extremas, 
esto puede causar que el dispositivo, o su 
teléfono inteligente se sobrecaliente. No utilice 
el producto ni el teléfono inteligente si están 
mojados. No coloque objetos extraños en 
la almohadilla de carga. ●No intente cargar 
otros dispositivos con este producto ●Si 
su smartphone empieza a sobrecalentarse 
o muestra cualquier otro signo de mal 
funcionamiento durante la carga, detenga la 
carga inmediatamente. 

ESTRUCTURA DEL PRODUCTO:
a. Almohadilla de carga
b. Ajuste de ángulo 
c. Ajuste de la altura
d. Luz indicadora 
e. Soporte para smartphone
f. Ajuste del ángulo
h. Puerto de cable USB-C

INFORMACIÓN Y PERIODO DE GARANTÍA:
UE 24 meses. Otros países 12 meses desde la 
fecha de compra.
Este producto está fabricado por Eye Caramba 
LTD, Tehtaankatu 19 C 16, 00170 Helsinki, 
Finlandia.
La marca, el logotipo y la imagen comercial de 
Kodak se utilizan bajo licencia de Kodak
Para la asistencia al cliente: 
info@kodakringlight.com

Manuale utente per KODAK 

Base di alimentazione / per 
smartphone PS001

MANIPOLAZIONE DEL SUPPORTO DI 
ALIMENTAZIONE KODAK
Non far cadere, smontare, aprire, schiacciare, 
piegare, deformare, forare, sminuzzare, usare 
il microonde, incenerire, dipingere o inserire 
oggetti estranei in questo prodotto. 
Non collocare oggetti estranei sulla base di 
ricarica. Assicurarsi che non ci siano detriti in 
eccesso sul pad di ricarica in silicone prima di 
iniziare la ricarica.
 
EVITARE ACQUA E LUOGHI UMIDI 
Non usare questo prodotto sotto la pioggia o 
in altri luoghi umidi. Se il prodotto si bagna, 
scollegare tutti i cavi prima di pulirlo e lasciarlo 
asciugare completamente prima di riaccenderlo. 
Non tentare di asciugare questo prodotto con 
una fonte di calore esterna, come un forno a 
microonde o un asciugacapelli. Il prodotto che 
è stato danneggiato in seguito all’esposizione a 
liquidi non è riparabile.
Non caricare il telefono se è bagnato. Ciò 
potrebbe causare danni allo smartphone o alla 
base di alimentazione.

RIPARAZIONE O MODIFICA DELLA BASE DI 
ALIMENTAZIONE KODAK Non tentare mai di 
riparare o modificare questo prodotto da soli, 
lo smontaggio di questo prodotto, compresa 
la rimozione di viti esterne, può causare danni 
che non sono coperti dalla garanzia. Questo 
annulla la garanzia ed esonera il produttore 

dalla responsabilità per i danni. Contattare 
il rivenditore/distributore autorizzato per 
assistenza o riparazione.

Requisiti del prodotto:
- Smartphone con certificazione Qi o quelli con 
una custodia esterna per il ricevitore Qi
- Il pad di ricarica wireless richiede 
un’alimentazione con un minimo di 10 W (5 V 
/ 2 A)
- Il cavo USB-C deve supportare un minimo di 5 
V / 2 A (incluso)
- La presa a muro USB deve supportare 5 V / 2 A

UTILIZZO DI CONNETTORI O PORTE 
Non forzare mai un connettore in una porta. 
Verificare la presenza di eventuali ostruzioni 
sulla porta. Se il connettore e la porta non si 
uniscono con ragionevole facilità, probabilmente 
non corrispondono. Assicurati che il connettore 
corrisponda alla porta e che tu abbia posizionato 
correttamente il connettore in relazione alla 
porta. Forzare il cavo a una porta sbagliata può 
causare gravi danni al prodotto.

ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO: 
1. Assicurarsi che non ci siano detriti in eccesso 
sul pad di ricarica in silicone.
2. Regolare la base di alimentazione Kodak 
all’angolo e all’altezza desiderati
3. Inserire il cavo USB-C nel Power Stand
4. Collegare l’USB a una presa a muro (5V / A2)
5. Posiziona il tuo smartphone sul supporto del 
telefono e inizierà a caricarsi automaticamente.
6. Piegare per un facile trasporto dopo l’uso 

Specifiche: 
Altezza regolabile 15cm - 26cm / 5.9inch - 
10.2inch
Doppia bobina di ricarica 10W
Carica orizzontale e verticale
Pieghevole per una facile trasportabilità
Compatibile con tutti gli smartphone che 
supportano la ricarica QI
Richiede un caricatore da parete Quick Charge 
3.0 da 18W per caricare fino a 10W (non incluso)

UN ALIMENTATORE USB A MURO CON 
POTENZA INSUFFICIENTE COMPORTERÀ 
TEMPI DI RICARICA MOLTO LENTI

*Nota* ●Questo prodotto non è per bambini 
sotto i 3 anni. Evita temperature estreme, 
questo potrebbe causare il surriscaldamento 
del dispositivo o del tuo smartphone. Non 
operare se il prodotto o lo smartphone sono 
bagnati ●Non posizionare oggetti estranei sulla 
base di ricarica ●Questo dispositivo è solo per 
caricare smartphone con Qi (funzione di ricarica 
wireless). Se lo smartphone inizia a surriscaldarsi 
o mostra altri segni di malfunzionamento 
durante la ricarica, interrompere 
immediatamente la ricarica. 

STRUTTURA DEL PRODOTTO:
a. Pad di ricarica
b. Regolazione dell’angolo 
c. Regolazione dell’altezza
d. Indicatore luminoso 
e. Supporto per smartphone
f. Regolazione dell’angolo
h. Porta del cavo USB-C

INFORMAZIONI E PERIODO DI GARANZIA:
UE 24 mesi. Altri paesi 12 mesi dalla data di 
acquisto.
Questo prodotto è prodotto da Eye Caramba 
LTD, Tehtaankatu 19 C 16, 00170 Helsinki, 
Finlandia.
Il marchio Kodak, il logo e il trade dress sono 
utilizzati su licenza di Kodak
Per il supporto clienti: 
info@kodakringlight.com

Manual do Utilizador para KODAK 
Powerstand for Smartphone 
PS001

MANUSEAMENTO DO SUPORTE DE ENERGIA 
KODAK
Não deixar cair, desmontar, abrir, esmagar, 
dobrar, deformar, perfurar, triturar, microondas, 
incinerar, pintar, ou inserir objectos estranhos 
neste produto. 
Não colocar quaisquer objectos estranhos 
sobre a almofada de carga. Certificar-se de 
que não há resíduos em excesso na almofada 
de carregamento de silicone antes de iniciar o 
carregamento.
 
EVITAR ÁGUA E LOCAIS HÚMIDOS. 
Não utilizar este produto na chuva, ou noutros 
locais húmidos. No caso deste produto ficar 
molhado, desligar todos os cabos, antes de 
limpar, e deixá-lo secar completamente antes 
de o ligar novamente. Não tentar secar este 
produto com uma fonte de calor externa, como 

um forno microondas ou secador de cabelo. O 
produto que tenha sido danificado em resultado 
da exposição a líquidos não pode ser reparado.
Não carregue o seu telefone se estiver molhado. 
Isto pode causar danos no seu smartphone ou 
no Power Stand.

REPARAÇÃO OU MODIFICAÇÃO DO PONTE 
DE ENERGIA KODAK Nunca tente reparar ou 
modificar este produto por si próprio, desmontar 
este produto, incluindo a remoção de parafusos 
externos, pode causar danos que não estejam 
cobertos pela garantia. Isto anula a garantia 
e isenta o fabricante de responsabilidade por 
danos. Contacte o revendedor/distribuidor 
autorizado para assistência ou reparação.

Requisitos do produto:
- Smartphones com certificação Qi ou com uma 
caixa externa do receptor Qi
- O bloco de carregamento sem fios requer uma 
fonte de alimentação com um mínimo de 10 W 
(5 V / 2 A)
- O cabo USB-C deve suportar um mínimo de 5 
V / 2 A (incluído)
- A tomada de parede USB deve suportar 5 V 
/ 2 A

UTILIZANDO CONECTORES OU PORTAS 
Nunca forçar um conector para uma porta. 
Verificar se existem possíveis obstruções no 
porto. Se o conector e a porta não se juntarem 
com razoável facilidade, provavelmente 
não correspondem. Certifique-se de que o 
conector corresponde à porta e que posicionou 
correctamente o conector em relação à porta. 

Forçar o cabo a uma porta errada pode causar 
danos graves no produto.

INSTRUÇÕES DE FUNCIONAMENTO: 
1. Certificar-se de que não há resíduos em 
excesso na almofada de carga de silicone.
2. Ajustar o Kodak Power Stand ao ângulo e 
altura desejados
3. Ligar o cabo USB-C ao suporte de 
alimentação
4. Ligar USB a uma tomada de parede (5V / A2)
5. Coloque o seu smartphone no suporte 
do telefone e este começará a carregar 
automaticamente.
6. Dobre para facilitar o transporte após 
utilização 

Especificações: 
Altura regulável 15cm - 26cm / 5.9inch - 10.2inch
Bobina dupla de 10W de carregamento
Carga horizontal e vertical
Dobrável para facilitar a portabilidade
Compatível com todos os smartphones que 
suportam carregamento de QI
Requer carregador de parede de 18W de Carga 
Rápida 3.0 para carregar até 10W (não incluído)

ALIMENTAÇÃO ELÉCTRICA USB MONTADA 
NA PAREDE COM ENERGIA INSUFICIENTE 
RESULTARÁ EM TEMPOS DE CARGA MUITO 
LENTOS

*Nota* ●This produto não é para crianças com 
menos de 3 anos de idade. ●Avoid temperaturas 
extremas, isto pode causar o sobreaquecimento 
do dispositivo, ou do seu smartphone. ●Do não 

- Das kabellose Ladepad benötigt eine 
Stromversorgung mit mindestens 10 W (5 V / 
2 A)
- USB-C-Kabel muss mindestens 5 V / 2 A 
unterstützen (im Lieferumfang enthalten)
- USB-Wandsteckdose muss 5 V / 2 A 
unterstützen

VERWENDUNG VON STECKERN ODER 
ANSCHLÜSSEN 
Stecken Sie niemals einen Stecker mit 
Gewalt in einen Anschluss. Prüfen Sie, ob der 
Anschluss möglicherweise blockiert ist. Wenn 
sich Stecker und Anschluss nicht problemlos 
verbinden lassen, passen sie wahrscheinlich 
nicht zusammen. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass 
der Stecker zum Anschluss passt und dass 
Sie den Stecker im Verhältnis zum Anschluss 
richtig positioniert haben. Wenn Sie das Kabel 
zwangsweise an einen falschen Anschluss 
anschließen, kann dies zu schweren Schäden am 
Produkt führen.

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG: 
1. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass sich keine 
überschüssigen Verunreinigungen auf dem 
Silikon-Ladepad befinden.
2. Stellen Sie den Kodak Power Stand auf den 
gewünschten Winkel und die gewünschte Höhe 
ein.
3. Schließen Sie das USB-C-Kabel an den Power 
Stand an.
4. Schließen Sie das USB-Kabel an eine 
Wandsteckdose an (5V / A2)
5. Legen Sie Ihr Smartphone auf den 
Telefonhalter und es beginnt automatisch zu 
laden.

FCC Warning

This device complies with Part 18 of the FCC Rules. Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device 
must accept any interference received, including interference that 
may cause undesired operation.

NOTE : Any changes or modifications to this unit not expressly 
approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the 
user’s authority to operate the equipment.

Caution: 
Intended for sale and application in a business environment.
Use the Product in the environment with the temperature Between 
-10● and 40●; Otherwise, it may damage your product. Products can 
only be used below 2000m altitude

Directive 2014/53/EU.

The product shall only be connected to a USB interface of version 
USB2.0 and that the connection to a power USB is allowed
 
Adapter shall be installed near the equipment and shall be easily 
accessible. 
Only use adapter as below: 
Power Adapter Model: ES 
Input: 100-240Vac, 50/60Hz, 0.3A  Output: 5V 2.4A 
The plug considered as disconnect device of adapter.
This product is intended for sale and application in a business 
environment.
RED Article 10 2
-This product can be used across EU member states

RED Article 10 10
-The product is class 1 product, No restrictions

The RF distance between body and product is 20cm
Frequency Range: 
100-205kHz

Max.RF Output Power: 13.28dBm (EIRP)

Input: DC 5V 2A / DC 9V 2A
Wireless Output: 5W /7.5W /10W Max
Refer to CC Part 18.213(c):
(a) Max. Electric Field Emissions: 2.4603V/m
Max. Magnetic Field Emissions: 0.3247V/m

 
(b) The maintenance of the system is the 
responsibility of the manufacturer.
 
(c) To prevent interference, the product should 
be as far away from devices operating at the 
same frequency as possible.  
 
(d) Manufacturers of RF lighting devices 
must provide an advisory statement, either 
on the product packaging or with other user 
documentation, similar to the following: This 
product may cause interference to radio 
equipment and should not be installed near 
maritime safety communications equipment 
or other critical navigation or communication 
equipment operating between 0.45-30 MHz. 
Variations of this language are permitted 
provided all the points of the statement are 
addressed and may be presented in any legible 
font or text style.

Directive 2014/53/EU


